~ G2 COMMUNICATIONS TABLES

Part Number AY- SOGLSTS | AV- SOCLST6 | AV- SOCLSTC
AV- SOCLSTS.31 | AV- SOCLST6.31 | AV- SOCLSTS:170 | AV- SOCLST6.170

ited Gommunications Tables

'Pri_p

Made from lightweight, rugged aluminum, tables are pre-wired for power,
classified and unclassified dara netwarks, voice and video distribution. Standard
Communications Tables come in lengths of 5 and 6 feet and corner table.

With integrated wiring and daisy-chaining C2 Communication Tables significanily
reduce cable management issues and reduce sefup/strike fime and cosfs in both
deployable and fixed TOCS/EQCS.

Key Features and Benefits

- Ultra-durable, extruded aluminum table prewired for networks, voice, and video disfribution
- Numerous table arrangement capabilities
- Storage and transit options include rugged, aluminum cases or economical padded hags

Standard Components

- Data and Power Tables: 5 ft, 6 ftin length, corner table, 24 in deep, lightweight, integrated 120 VAC power,
one TCP/IP switched data networks (8-port 10/100/1000, 4 - Port PoE unamanged), VGA-based video

distributions network. Includes one 12 ft. power cable

- Standard Table: 5 ft, 6ft.in length, corner table, 24 in deep, lightweight, channel brackets on fable
bottom o manage power, data, and video cable home runs
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Specifications

AV- SOCLSTS
Packaged Dimensions
Deployed Dimensions
Weight

AV- SOCLTSB
Packaged Dimensions
Deployed Dimensions
Weight

AV- SOCLSTC
Packaged Dimensions
Deployed Dimensions
Weight

AV- §OCLSTS.31
Packaged Dimensions
Deployed Dimensions
Weight

AV- SOCLSTE.31
Packaged Dimensions
Deployed Dimensions
Weight

AV- SOCLSTS.170
Packaged Dimensions
Deployed Dimensions
Weight

AV- SOCLSTG6.170
Packaged Dimensions
Deployed Dimensions
Weight
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N

5'X 24", Standard
B0"x24"x2.88
60" x 24"x 29.74"

30 1bs

6" x 247, Standard
12" % 24" % 288"

12 x 24" x2975"
351bs

Gorner Standard
B0"x24"x 2.88"
B0"x24"x 29.75"
26 1hs

5 x 24, Power
B0"x24"x 2.88"
B0"x24"x 29.75"
351bs

6"x 30", Power
12X 24" % 288"

12 x 24" ¥ 2975"

40 Ibs

5'x 24", Data/Power
B0"x24"x 5.88"
B0"x24"x 29.75"
471bs

6’ x 24", Data/Power
12"x 24" x5.88"
12" % 24" x 2975"

02 1bs

. 1S09001:2008 Begistered Compary

ARSR

N

(15x.6x.07m)
(15x8x.75m)
(13.6 ko)

(18x.6x.07m)
(18x.6x.75m)
(15.8 ko)

(15x.6x.07m)
(15%8x.75m)
(11.8 kg)

(15x.6x.07m)
(15%8x.75m)
(15.8 ko)

(18x.6x.07m)
(18x.6x.75m)
(18.1kg)

(15x.6x.75m)
(15x.6x.75m)
(21.3 ko)

(18x.6x15m)
(18x.6x.75m)
(23.5 ko)
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