## **C2 COMMUNICATIONS TABLES**

Part Number AV- SOCLST5 | AV- SOCLST6 | AV- SOCLSTC AV- SOCLST5.31 | AV- SOCLST6.31 | AV- SOCLST5.170 | AV- SOCLST6.170 Pre-Wired Communications Tables



ISO 9001:2008 Registered Company



S

I

ļ

1

ļ

A

A

Made from lightweight, rugged aluminum, tables are pre-wired for power, classified and unclassified data networks, voice and video distribution. Standard Communications Tables come in lengths of 5 and 6 feet and corner table.

With integrated wiring and daisy-chaining C2 Communication Tables significantly reduce cable management issues and reduce setup/strike time and costs in both deployable and fixed TOCs/EOCs.

## **Key Features and Benefits**

- · Ultra-durable, extruded aluminum table prewired for networks, voice, and video distribution
- Numerous table arrangement capabilities
- · Storage and transit options include rugged, aluminum cases or economical padded bags

## Standard Components

- Data and Power Tables: 5 ft, 6 ft in length, corner table, 24 in deep, lightweight, integrated 120 VAC power, one TCP/IP switched data networks (8-port 10/100/1000, 4 - Port PoE unamanged), VGA-based video distributions network. Includes one 12 ft. power cable
- · Standard Table: 5 ft., 6ft. in length, corner table, 24 in deep, lightweight, channel brackets on table bottom to manage power, data, and video cable home runs

GSA	Schedule	ISO



A	1 ARAMAN		
pe	cifications		
AV-	SOCLST5	5' X 24", Standard	
	Packaged Dimensions	60" x 24" x 2.88	(1.5 x .6 x .07 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	60" x 24" x 29.74"	(1.5 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	30 lbs	(13.6 kg)
AV-	SOCLTS6	6' x 24", Standard	
	Packaged Dimensions	72" x 24" x 2.88"	(1.8 x .6 x .07 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	72" x 24" x 29.75"	(1.8 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	35 lbs	(15.8 kg)
AV-	SOCLSTC	Corner Standard	
	Packaged Dimensions	60" x 24" x 2.88"	(1.5 x .6 x .07 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	60" x 24" x 29.75"	(1.5 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	26 lbs	(11.8 kg)
AV-	SOCLST5.31	5' x 24", Power	
	Packaged Dimensions	60" x 24" x 2.88"	(1.5 x .6 x .07 m)

AV-	SOCLSTC	Corner Standard	
	Packaged Dimensions	60" x 24" x 2.88"	(1.5 x .6 x .07 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	60" x 24" x 29.75"	(1.5 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	26 lbs	(11.8 kg)
AV-	SOCLST5.31	5' x 24", Power	
	Packaged Dimensions	60" x 24" x 2.88"	(1.5 x .6 x .07 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	60" x 24" x 29.75"	(1.5 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	35 lbs	(15.8 kg)
AV-	SOCLST6.31	6' x 30", Power	
	Packaged Dimensions	72" x 24" x 2.88"	(1.8 x .6 x .07 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	72" x 24" x 29.75"	(1.8 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	40 lbs	(18.1 kg)
AV-	SOCLST5.170	5'x 24", Data/Power	
	Packaged Dimensions	60" x 24" x 5.88"	(1.5 x .6 x .75 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	60" x 24" x 29.75"	(1.5 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	47 lbs	(21.3 kg)
AV-	SOCLST6.170	6' x 24", Data/Power	
	Packaged Dimensions	72" x 24" x 5.88"	(1.8 x .6 x .15 m)
	Deployed Dimensions	72" x 24" x 29.75"	(1.8 x .6 x .75 m)
	Weight	52 lbs	(23.5 kg)